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Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Gisborne:

Former Name

Valley Road Egg Farms Limited
A Christie Investments (Gisborne) Limited

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Gisborne Wholesale Distributors Limited
Katikati Horticultural Services Limited

N. L. MANNING, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company
No.

GS. 152360
GS. 1561789

No. 188

Date of
Change

11/10/89
16/10/89

cc20181

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name

Eynsford Developments Limited

Superannuitants Insurance Services Limited

Continental Shelf Company (No. 130) Limited

Catchword Ninety Three Limited

Reef Fish Nominees Limited

The New Zealand Co-operative Insurance
Company Limited

Wairarapa Airlines Limited

Framework Tawa Developments Limited

Horological Specialties Limited

Forthwith Shelf Company No. 9 Limited

Pretoria Developments Limited

Kelvin Grove Motors (PN) Limited

Catchword Ninety One Limited

Nasus Holdings Limited

Leishmans Shelf Company Number 36
Limited

Creole Holdings Limited

Saatchi & Saatchi Advertising Limited

Saatchi & Saatchi Advertising (Wellington)
Limited

Innocuous Developments Limited

Lease Underwriting (N.Z.) Limited

Morgan Developments Limited

Parwin Marine Farms Limited

Hornly Enterprises Limited

New Zealand Line Limited

AA Mutual Investments Limited

Scancarriers Shipping Limited

Dorothea Properties Limited

Warren Developments Limited

Opuntia Holdings Limited

Barbara's Beauty Boutique Limited

Consolidated Food Supplies (Northland)
Limited

Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 26 Limited

M. L. NIA, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

New Name

Allied Document Storage and Management
Limited

Economic Insurances Limited

Analytical Services Limited

Eurotech Hardware Limited

Kaiser Engineers (NZ) Limited

The New Zealand Counties Investment
Company Limited

Pacific Midland Airlines Limited

Framework Properties Limited

Agricultural International Limited

Ausmo Management Limited

Pretoria Launch Services Limited

Kelvin Grove Investments Limited

Probar Holdings Limited

Academy Enterprises Limited

Iona Towers Limited

Tharcold Appliances Limited
Saatchi & Saatchi Holdings Limited
Saatchi & Saatchi Advertising Limited

Wheeler Campbell Sercurities Limited
Portfolio Leasing (New Zealand) Limited
Cobham Road Building Project Limited
Parsons Marine Services Limited

Mercy Radiology Limited

New Zealand Line Holdings Limited
AA Insurance Investments Limited
Scandinavian Shipping Lines Limited
Valley Construction Co. (1989) Limited
Mills Reef Winery New Zealand Limited
Circuit Systems Limited

New Image Hair Design Limited

Icemin Industries Limited

London Promotions Limited

Company
No.

WN. 431420

WN. 336083
WN. 417965
WN. 422201
WN. 434257
WN. 004202

WN. 036999
WN. 408831
WN. 033927
WN. 350450
WN. 022368
WN. 240413
WN. 422198
WN. 432196
WN. 441674

WN. 358806
WN. 286630
WN. 012056

WN. 436264
WN. 031541
WN. 039667
WN. 033942
WN. 418931
WN. 029017
WN. 352568
WN. 034193
WN. 027094
WN. 017535
WN. 442411
WN. 293931
WN. 028902

WN. 432654

Date of
Change

7/9/89

8/9/89
31/8/89
11/9/89
23/8/89
12/9/89

28/9/89
21/7/89
28/9/89
25/9/89
29/9/89
29/9/89
27/9/89
11/8/89
25/9/89

29/9/89
30/5/89
30/5/89

25/9/89
25/9/89
25/9/89

8/6/89

8/9/89
29/9/89

5/9/89
28/9/89
2/10/89
2/10/89
22/9/89
15/9/89
26/9/89

25/8/89

cc20183

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

Harcourt Brace Jovanovich Group

(Australia) Pty Ltd.

Notice of Cessation of Business

Notice is hereby given that with effect from the 5th day of
January 1990, the New Zealand branch operations will cease.

Pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, notice of
intention has been filed with the Registrar this same day.

Dated this 3rd day of October 1989.

G. R. CORY, Company Secretary.

cb18986




