Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Gisborne:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Valley Road Egg Farms Limited A Christie Investments (Gisborne) Limited	Gisborne Wholesale Distributors Limited Katikati Horticultural Services Limited	GS. 152360 GS. 151789	11/10/89 16/10/89
N. L. MANNING, Assistant Registrar of Comp	panies.		cc20181

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Eynsford Developments Limited	Allied Document Storage and Management	WN. 431420	7/9/89
Superannuitants Insurance Services Limited	Economic Insurances Limited	WN. 336083	8/9/89
Continental Shelf Company (No. 130) Limited	Analytical Services Limited	WN. 417965	31/8/89
Catchword Ninety Three Limited	Eurotech Hardware Limited	WN. 422201	11/9/89
Reef Fish Nominees Limited	Kaiser Engineers (NZ) Limited	WN. 434257	23/8/89
The New Zealand Co-operative Insurance Company Limited	The New Zealand Counties Investment Company Limited	WN. 004202	12/9/89
Wairarapa Airlines Limited	Pacific Midland Airlines Limited	WN. 036999	28/9/89
Framework Tawa Developments Limited	Framework Properties Limited	WN. 408831	21/7/89
Horological Specialties Limited	Agricultural International Limited	WN. 033927	28/9/89
Forthwith Shelf Company No. 9 Limited	Ausmo Management Limited	WN. 350450	25/9/89
Pretoria Developments Limited	Pretoria Launch Services Limited	WN. 022368	29/9/89
Kelvin Grove Motors (PN) Limited	Kelvin Grove Investments Limited	WN. 240413	29/9/89
Catchword Ninety One Limited	Probar Holdings Limited	WN. 422198	27/9/89
Nasus Holdings Limited	Academy Enterprises Limited	WN. 432196	11/8/89
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 36	Iona Towers Limited	WN. 441674	25/9/89
Creole Holdings Limited	Tharcold Appliances Limited	WN. 358806	29/9/89
Saatchi & Saatchi Advertising Limited	Saatchi & Saatchi Holdings Limited	WN. 286630	30/5/89
Saatchi & Saatchi Advertising (Wellington) Limited	Saatchi & Saatchi Advertising Limited	WN. 012056	30/5/89
Innocuous Developments Limited	Wheeler Campbell Sercurities Limited	WN. 436264	25/9/89
Lease Underwriting (N.Z.) Limited	Portfolio Leasing (New Zealand) Limited	WN. 031541	25/9/89
Morgan Developments Limited	Cobham Road Building Project Limited	WN. 039667	25/9/89
Parwin Marine Farms Limited	Parsons Marine Services Limited	WN. 033942	8/6/89
Hornly Enterprises Limited	Mercy Radiology Limited	WN. 418931	8/9/89
New Zealand Line Limited	New Zealand Line Holdings Limited	WN. 029017	29/9/89
AA Mutual Investments Limited	AA Insurance Investments Limited	WN. 352568	5/9/89
Scancarriers Shipping Limited	Scandinavian Shipping Lines Limited	WN. 034193	28/9/89
Dorothea Properties Limited	Valley Construction Co. (1989) Limited	WN. 027094	2/10/89
Warren Developments Limited	Mills Reef Winery New Zealand Limited	WN. 017535	2/10/89
Opuntia Holdings Limited	Circuit Systems Limited	WN. 442411	22/9/89
Barbara's Beauty Boutique Limited	New Image Hair Design Limited	WN. 293931	15/9/89
Consolidated Food Supplies (Northland) Limited	Icemin Industries Limited	WN. 028902	26/9/89
Loughnan Shelf Co. No. 26 Limited	London Promotions Limited	WN. 432654	25/8/89
M. L. NIA, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc20183

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

Harcourt Brace Jovanovich Group (Australia) Pty Ltd.

Notice of Cessation of Business

Notice is hereby given that with effect from the 5th day of January 1990, the New Zealand branch operations will cease.

Pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, notice of intention has been filed with the Registrar this same day.

Dated this 3rd day of October 1989.

G. R. CORY, Company Secretary.

cb18986